

9 CS DJ 492/25

JOUHAR ADEEB Vs. YUGAM CHATURVEDI

22.08.2025

Present : Plaintiff through VC.

1. Summons issued to defendant received back with the report that defendant was not found at the given address and had gone somewhere.
2. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant on filing of PF within seven days through all permissible modes for NDOH.
3. List for service/appearance of JD **for 23.09.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/22.08.2025 (vg)