

13 CS DJ 492/25

JOUHAR ADEEB Vs. YUGAM CHATURVEDI

23.09.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

1. Summons sent on LDOH come back with report that there are many house numbers by the said house number and defendant could not be found.
2. Let fresh/complete address of defendant be filed along with PF within 7 days.
3. Issue summons of the suit to defendant thereafter through all permissible modes for NDOH.
4. List for service of defendant **for 17.11.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/23.09.2025 (vg)