

13 CS DJ 492/25

JOUHAR ADEEB Vs. YUGAM CHATURVEDI

08.01.2026

Present : Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

1. Summons sent to defendant has been stated to be served through his mother of the defendant on 6.01.2026.
2. WS, if any be filed as per law with advance copy to opposite side.
3. List **for 09.04.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/08.01.2026 (vg)