

5 CS DJ 492/25 JOUHAR ADEEB Vs. YUGAM CHATURVEDI

09.04.2026

Present : Md. Afzal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

1. None has appeared for defendant despite repeated calls.
2. Summons were served upon defendant on 06.01.2026. Statutory period of filing of WS is over. As such, the right of defendant to file WS is closed. Further, defendant is proceeded ex-parte.
3. List for ex-parte PE **for 01.06.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/09.04.2026 (vg)