

8 CS DJ 492-25

JOUHAR ADEEB Vs. YUGAM CHATURVEDI

01.06.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Defendant already ex-parte.

Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Copy of plaint and documents supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant from court file.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant has requested time to move application for setting aside ex-parte proceedings.
3. Put up for further proceedings **for 01.07.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/01.06.2026 (vg)